

CHRISTI CRADDICK, CHAIRMAN
DAVID PORTER, COMMISSIONER
RYAN SITTON, COMMISSIONER

**MINUTES
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS**

January 27, 2015

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, January 27, 2015 commencing at 9:33 a.m.** Chairman Christi Craddick, Commissioner David Porter and Commissioner Ryan Sitton were present. Chairman Craddick presided.

HEARINGS DIVISION

GAS SERVICES

1. GUD No. 10387: Application filed by Texas Gas Service Company, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.'s 2013 gas reliability infrastructure program rate adjustment for the unincorporated areas of the North Texas Service Area.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.
2. GUD No. 10389: Application filed by Texas Gas Service Company, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.'s 2013 gas reliability infrastructure program rate adjustment for the unincorporated areas of the Rio Grande Valley Service Area.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

3. Docket No. C14-0001-SC-01-F: Application by Alcoa Inc. for various releases (Phases I, II, and III) of reclamation obligations for various acreages within Permit No. 1F, Sandow Mine, Milam and Lee Counties, Texas.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.
4. Docket No. C15-0006-SC-27-E: Application by Walnut Creek Mining Company for acceptance of replacement surety bonds for Permit No. 27G, Calvert Mine, Robertson County, Texas.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.
5. Docket No. C15-0007-SC-59-E: Application by Marshall Mine, L.L.C. for acceptance of a replacement surety bond for Permit No. 59, Marshall Mine, Harrison and Panola Counties, Texas.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

OIL AND GAS

6. O&G 08-0288050: Application of Manhattan Petroleum, Inc. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, 87 Fairview SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Howard County, Texas.

The Commission approved the examiner's recommendation (2-1). Chairman Craddick and Commissioner Sitton voted yes and Commissioner Porter voted no.

7. O&G 8A-0291190: Application of Apache Corporation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 for approval of its Form H-13 enhanced oil recovery positive production response certification for the Adair San Andres Unit, Adair Field, Gaines and Terry Counties, Texas.

The Commission approved the examiner's recommendation (2-1). Chairman Craddick and Commissioner Porter voted yes and Commissioner Sitton voted no.

8. O&G 04-0286186: Application of Sable Environmental II, L.L.C., pursuant to 16 TAC §3.8 for a permit to operate a commercial separation, reclamation and disposal facility, Application Control Nos. STF 059, R9 04-1301, Pits 011946 A/B/C, 011947 A/B/C, 011948 and 011949, Jim Wells County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

9. O&G 04-0286726: Application of Surface Equities Environmental, L.L.C., pursuant to 16 TAC §3.8 for a permit to maintain and operate a pit at the Mateo Luera Property, Jim Wells County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

10. O&G 7C-0285432: Application of Texas Energy Services, L.L.C. pursuant to TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, Ponderosa Lease, Well No. 2, Price (Grayburg) Field, Reagan County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

11. O&G 09-0288329: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy, L.L.C. pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Rosedale North 3H MIPA Unit, Well No. 3H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

12. O&G 09-0288331: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy, L.L.C. pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Rosedale North 4H MIPA Unit, Well No. 4H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

13. O&G 09-0288332: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy, L.L.C. pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Rosedale North 5H MIPA Unit, Well No. 5H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

14. O&G 09-0288333: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy, L.L.C. pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Rosedale North 6H MIPA Unit, Well No. 6H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

15. O&G 04-0288055: Application of Wallis Energy, Inc. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.58(d)(3) to consolidate the Rowden-Perez (04673) Lease, Amado Perez (07863) Lease, Amado Perez "B" (11764) Lease, and Amado Perez "C" (11765) Lease, such that the leases are produced into a single tank battery without separate measurement, Malo Sueno (5550 Sand) Field, Webb County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

16. O&G 0287347: Application of Seaboard Operating Co. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.37 for Well No. 2, on the Marilee Lease, Marilee (San Andres) Field, Gaines County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

17. O&G 02-0288946: Commission-called hearing to provide Sable Environmental, L.L.C. with an opportunity to show cause why the commercial injection permit (Project F-18813) for the FF Coy City SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Coy City (7100) Field, Karnes County, Texas, should not be cancelled for failure to provide proper notice as required by 16 TAC §3.46; Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission approved the examiner's recommendation (2-1). Chairman Craddick and Commissioner Sitton voted yes and Commissioner Porter voted no.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

18. O&G 20-0293672: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of American Eagle Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 017970); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

19. O&G 20-0293680: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Great Northern Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 328627); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA

The Commission unanimously approved the following consent agenda:

20. O&G 01-0290786: Application of Anadarko E&P Onshore, L.L.C. to amend field rules for the Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Atascosa, Dimmit, Frio, La Salle, Maverick, Webb, and Zavala Counties, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

21. O&G 08-0292031: Application of Impetro Operating, L.L.C. to adopt field rules for the Crittendon (Brushy Canyon) Field, Winkler County, Texas.
22. O&G 03-0291959: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. to amend field rules for the Ft. Trinidad, E. (Edwards) Field, Houston and Madison Counties, Texas.
23. O&G 06-0289580: Application of BP America Production Company to amend field rules for the Woodlawn (Cotton Valley) Field, Harrison County, Texas.
24. O&G 7B-0291843: Application of North Texas Oil & Gas, L.L.C. to amend field rules for the Swenson (Caddo) Field, Throckmorton and Haskell Counties, Texas.
25. O&G 6E-0289942: Application of Quantum Resources Management, L.L.C. to amend field rules for the East Texas Field, Gregg, Rusk, Upshur, Cherokee, and Smith Counties, Texas.
26. O&G 08-0289965: Application of Cimarex Energy Company to amend field rules for the Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas.
27. O&G 08-0290320: Application of ConocoPhillips Company to amend field rules for the Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas.
28. O&G 10-0287229: Application of Chaparral Energy, L.L.C., to amend field rules for the Allen-Parker (Marmaton) Field, Ochiltree County, Texas; Nunc Pro Tunc.
29. O&G 8A-0292884: Application of Boaz Energy II Operating, L.L.C. to amend field rules for the Kingdom (Clearfork 7500) Field, Terry County, Texas.
30. O&G 03-0289967: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. to amend the temporary field rules for the Mossy Grove (Glen Rose) Field, Walker and Madison Counties, Texas.
31. O&G 08-0294047: Application of Citation Oil & Gas Corp. to amend field rules for the Shafter Lake, N. (San Andres) Field, Andrews County, Texas.
32. O&G 01-0292749: Application of Wapiti Operating, L.L.C. to amend field rules for the A.W.P. (Olmos) Field, La Salle and McMullen Counties, Texas.
33. O&G 7B-0289660: Application of L.C.S. Production Company to amend and renumber the field rules for the Tompkins (Canyon Sd 4900) Field, Stonewall County, Texas.
34. O&G 04-0290063: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for a new field designation for the Son of Zuni, S. (VXBG) Field and to adopt field rules for the proposed Son of Zuni, S. (VXBG) Field, Kleberg County, Texas.
35. O&G 08-0291181: Application of Petro-Hunt, L.L.C. for a new field designation and to adopt temporary field rules for the proposed Waddell (Wichita-Albany) Field, Winkler County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

36. O&G 10-0291184: Application of Apache Corporation for a new field designation and adopting temporary field rules for the Bivins, Lit (Canyon Lime) Field, Oldham County, Texas.

37. O&G 02-0292677: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company to consolidate the West Ranch (41-A) and West Ranch (98-A) Fields and to adopt field rules for the proposed West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Consolidated) Field, Jackson County, Texas.

38. O&G 08-0289444: Application of Linn Operating, Inc. for a field-wide maximum efficient rate allowable, net gas-oil ratio, exception to 16 TAC §3.49(A), and cancellation of overproduction for the Goldsmith (Clear Fork) Field, Ector County, Texas.

39. O&G 08-0292746: Application of COG Operating, L.L.C. for permanent gas well classification for various leases and wells, Sandbar (Bone Springs) Field, Loving and Reeves Counties, Texas.

40. O&G 01-0279591: Application of Luling O&G, L.L.C. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 to produce multiple wells by swabbing on various leases in Salt Flat Field, Caldwell County, Texas.

41. O&G 01-0279679: Application of Luling O&G, L.L.C. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 to produce by swabbing various wells on various leases in the Salt Flat Field, West Field, Caldwell County, Texas.

42. O&G 01-0279575: Application of Luling O&G, L.L.C. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 to produce multiple wells by swabbing on various leases in Buchanan, Dunlap, Luling, Branyon, Spiller and Tenney Creek Fields, Caldwell and Guadalupe Counties, Texas.

43. O&G 7B-0294034: Application of Pearson, Lee Roy III, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.23, to consider authority to install a vacuum pump, Watson, J.T. Lease, Well No. 1, Augustine (Lower Ranger) Field, Eastland County, Texas.

44. O&G 06-0290487: Application of BP America Production Co. for exception to semi-annual G-10 well test, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.28, for gas wells in the Blocker (Travis Peak) Field, Harrison County, Texas.

45. O&G 06-0290488: Application of BP America Production Co. for exception to semi-annual G-10 well test, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.28, for gas wells in the Blocker (Page) Field, Harrison County, Texas.

46. O&G 06-0290489: Application of BP America Production Co. for exception to semi-annual G-10 well test, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.28, for gas wells in the Blocker (Cotton Valley) Field, Harrison County, Texas.

47. O&G 06-0290213: Application of BP America Production Co. for exception to semi-annual G-10 well test, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.28, for gas wells in the Stockman (Cotton Valley) Field, Shelby County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

48. O&G 06-0290218: Application of BP America Production Co. for exception to semi-annual G-10 well test, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.28, for gas wells in the Stockman, South (Travis Peak) Field, Shelby County, Texas.
49. O&G 06-0290214: Application of BP America Production Co. for exception to semi-annual G-10 well test, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.28, for gas wells in the Hallsville, E. (Pettit) Field, Harrison County, Texas.
50. O&G 06-0290215: Application of BP America Production Co. for exception to semi-annual G-10 well test, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.28, for gas wells in the L.C.G. (Page) Field, Harrison County, Texas.
51. O&G 06-0290216: Application of BP America Production Co. for exception to semi-annual G-10 well test, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.28, for gas wells in the Carthage (Travis Peak - 7960) Field, Panola County, Texas.
52. O&G 06-0290219: Application of BP America Production Co. for exception to semi-annual G-10 well test, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.28, for gas wells in the Carthage (Haynesville Shale) Field, Shelby County, Texas.
53. O&G 06-0290220: Application of BP America Production Co. for exception to semi-annual G-10 well test, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.28, for gas wells in the Minden (Travis Peak), Rusk County, Texas.
54. O&G 06-0290221: Application of BP America Production Co. for exception to semi-annual G-10 well test, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.28, for gas wells in the Carthage (Rodessa) Field, Panola County, Texas.
55. O&G 06-0290222: Application of BP America Production Co. For exception to semi-annual G-10 well test, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.28, for gas wells in the Carthage (Travis Peak - Collins) Field, Panola County, Texas.
56. O&G 7B-0294041: Application of Dallas Production, Inc. to suspend the allocation formula and authorize absolute open flow pursuant to 16 TAC §3.31 for the J.V.T. (Congl. 4250) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
57. O&G 08-0292296: Application of COG Operating, L.L.C. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32, for the Austin Hayter State Well No. 3004H, Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Pecos County, Texas.
58. O&G 08-0292021: Application of Diamondback E & P, L.L.C for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32, for the Gridiron 1H Tank Battery, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas.
59. O&G 08-0292904: Application of Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32, for the Batjer 56 Lease, Well No. 1, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

60. O&G 08-0293123: Application of Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32, for the Franklin 41 Lease, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas.

61. O&G 08-0293124: Application of Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32, for the Ragland 2 Lease, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas.

62. O&G 01-0291057: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, L.P., for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various central production facilities in the Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Dimmit and La Salle Counties, Texas.

63. O&G 01-0292307: Application of SN Operating, L.L.C. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Krawetz Ranch A Unit, Well No. A-1H, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Zavala County, Texas.

64. O&G 08-0292297: Application of COG Operating, L.L.C. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various tank batteries, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County, Texas.

65. O&G 03-0292294: Application of Venado Oil and Gas for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Leona Luecke Unit 1H, Southern Bay (Eagleford) Field, Lee County, Texas.

66. O&G 01-0291838: Application of Forest Oil Corporation for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Carl Sample Lease, Well No. 1H, Rowell-Springs Lease, Well No. 1H, and the Lester-Ricochet Lease, Well No. 2-1H, Smiley (Austin Chalk) and Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Fields, Gonzales Counties, Texas.

67. O&G 03-0291538: Application of Venado Oil & Gas, L.L.C. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Woelfel Unit, Well No. 1H, Southern Bay (Eagle Ford) Field, Lee County, Texas.

68. O&G 08-0291837: Application of Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Gailan Lease Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas.

69. O&G 01-0291835: Application of EXCO Operating Company, L.P. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Calvert Ranch FRO Central Facility Lease (01-17100) Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas.

70. O&G 01-0292301: Application of Comstock Oil & Gas, L.P. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Y-Bar Tank Battery Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, LaSalle County, Texas.

71. O&G 03-0291842: Application of RH of Texas, L.P., pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 for approval of a qualified subdivision for a total of a 183.564 acre tract in the Jacob Duckworth, A-227 and the R.H. Barrow, A-1624 Surveys, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

72. O&G 03-0292285: Application of Fort Bend Jordan Ranch, L.P., pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 for approval of a proposed qualified subdivision for a 620.14 acre tract in the J.G. Bennett, A-611 and the H.&T. C.R.R. Co. Surveys, Section 105, A-261, Fort Bend County, Texas.

73. O&G 01-0294629: Application of Access MLP Operating, L.L.C. to construct a sour gas pipeline, Heavy CF Discharge Pipeline, Dilley Gas Gathering System, La Salle County, Texas.

74. O&G 01-0294630: Application of Access MLP Operating, L.L.C. to construct a sour gas pipeline, Palomino Lateral Loop, Dilley Gas Gathering System, La Salle County, Texas.

75. O&G 05-0293956: Application of Trend Gathering & Treating, L.L.C. to construct the King Sour Station to Watson CP Sour-Gas Pipeline, pursuant to 16 TAC §§3.36, 3.70, and 3.106, Leon County, Texas.

76. O&G 01-0294628: Application of Access MLP Operating, L.L.C. to construct the 16" Heavy Trunkline Pipeline, Dilley Ranch Gas Gathering System, pursuant to 16 TAC §§3.36, 3.70, and 3.106, La Salle County, Texas.

77. O&G 20-0292146: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sam H. Brander (Operator No. 088618); Motion for Rehearing.

78. O&G 20-0292169: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sahara Operating Company (Operator No. 743279); Motion for Rehearing.

79. O&G 20-0292176: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of 5-S Operating (Operator No. 953792); Motion for Rehearing.

80. O&G 20-0293676: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Calston Exploration USA, Inc. (Operator No. 125988); Motion for Rehearing.

81. O&G 20-0293678: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of D.J.F. Services, Inc. (Operator No. 196279); Motion for Rehearing.

82. O&G 20-0293679: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Graystone Energy Corporation (Operator No. 328347); Motion for Rehearing.

83. O&G 20-0293682: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Humber Oil Company (Operator No. 412740); Motion for Rehearing.

84. O&G 20-0293686: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of NH Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 598346); Motion for Rehearing.

85. O&G 20-0293687: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rocky Point Oil, Inc. (Operator No. 723538); Motion for Rehearing.

86. O&G 20-0293690: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Traton Operating Company (Operator No. 865452); Motion for Rehearing.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

87. O&G 20-0293692: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of 5L Properties, Inc. (Operator No. 953778); Motion for Rehearing.
88. O&G 20-0293675: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Blue Oil, Inc. (Operator No. 076765); Motion for Rehearing.
89. O&G 20-0294169: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of All Am, Inc. (Operator No. 013230); Motion for Rehearing.
90. O&G 20-0294173: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of CW Dalcan Management Svcs, Ltd. (Operator No. 195791); Motion for Rehearing.
91. O&G 20-0294177: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Indian Oil Company, Inc. (Operator No. 423779); Motion for Rehearing.
92. O&G 20-0294178: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of J & D Services (Operator No. 427316); Motion for Rehearing.
93. O&G 20-0294180: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Lavaca River Operating Co., L.L.C. (Operator No. 489720); Motion for Rehearing.
94. O&G 20-0294181: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Linc Gulf Coast Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 500796); Motion for Rehearing.
95. O&G 20-0284184: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Madera Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 521122); Motion for Rehearing.
96. O&G 20-0294185: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of North Texas Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 614190); Motion for Rehearing.
97. O&G 20-0294190: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Trinity Environmental SWD, L.L.C. (Operator No. 870002); Motion for Rehearing.
98. O&G 8A-0294463: Energen Resources Corporation for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the SUZYQ 291 (#69597) Lease, Robertson, N. (Clear Fork 7100) (77318 666) Field, Gaines County, Texas.
99. O&G 03-0294133: Anadarko E&P Onshore, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to certify an EOR project for the Hovorak-Spearman Unit (#21836) Lease, Well No. 1, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (34733 500) Field, Burleson County, Texas.
100. O&G 03-0294138: Anadarko E&P Onshore, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to certify an EOR project for the Timberwolf Unit (#23396) Lease, Well No. 1, Giddings (Buda) (34733 600) Field, Robertson County, Texas.
101. O&G 03-0294137: Anadarko E&P Onshore, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to certify an EOR project for the Runge (#24466) Lease, Well No. 1, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (34733 500) Field, Milam County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

102. O&G 03-0294135: Anadarko E&P Onshore, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to certify an EOR project for the Beran Unit (#22846) Lease, Well No. 1, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (34733 500) Field, Burleson County, Texas.

103. O&G 03-0294134: Anadarko E&P Onshore, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to certify an EOR project for the Fazzino-Fazzino Unit (#21320) Lease, Well No. 1, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (34733 500) Field, Brazos County, Texas.

104. O&G 03-0294139: Anadarko E&P Onshore, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to certify an EOR project for the Newell-Toupal Unit (#21390) Lease, Well No. 1, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (34733 500) Field, Burleson County, Texas.

105. O&G 7C-0293605: Compass Energy Operating, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the SUGG "214" (#16219) Lease, Andrew A (Wolfcamp) (02718 600) Field, Irion County, Texas.

106. O&G 06-0294701: Energy Production Corporation for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Sasi Ranch Unit (#15054) Lease, Neuhoff (Woodbine) (65011 500) Field, Wood County, Texas.

107. O&G 05-0290961 ORDER NUNC PRO TUNC: XTO Energy, Inc. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Red Oak (Woodbine Dexter) Unit (#03966) Lease, Red Oak (Dexter) (75363 080) Field, LEON County, Texas.

108. O&G 8A-0293345 ORDER NUNC PRO TUNC: Kinder Morgan Production Co., L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the SACROC Unit (#03137) Lease, Kelly-Snyder (48583 001) Field, Scurry County, Texas.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS

The Commission unanimously approved the following Inactive well items with the exception of item #126 which came into compliance.

109. O&G 20-0294650: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of BHB Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 068580).

110. O&G 20-0294654: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Craaybeek's Pro Energy, L.L.C. (Operator No. 186347).

111. O&G 20-0294656: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dalbosco, Donald C. (Operator No. 197450).

112. O&G 20-0294657: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Davis, Randy (Operator No. 206200).

113. O&G 20-0294659: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Embassy Well Service, L.L.C. (Operator No. 250943).

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

114. O&G 20-0294660: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of H&B Energy Services, L.L.C. (Operator No. 339990).

115. O&G 20-0294661: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Jackson Investments (Operator No. 429313).

116. O&G 20-0294662: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of John P. Bogdanich Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 433533).

117. O&G 20-0294663: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of KTR Management Company, L.L.C. (Operator No. 448983).

118. O&G 20-0294664: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Lewis, T. K. (Operator No. 500185).

119. O&G 20-0294665: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of McClellan, James (Operator No. 540272).

120. O&G 20-0294666: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Midwestern Energy (Operator No. 566592).

121. O&G 20-0294667: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Oil Well Buyers Corp. (Operator No. 620960).

122. O&G 20-0294669: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Texas Coastal Resources, L.L.C. (Operator No. 844790).

123. O&G 20-0294671: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of TRI Energy Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 868574).

124. O&G 20-0294672: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of TT Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 872252).

125. O&G 20-0294673: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of US. Fuels, Inc. (Operator No. 879264).

126. O&G 20-0294674: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Walking X Oil Co. (Operator No. 892810).
Item came into compliance.

127. O&G 20-0294675: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Whittington Energy Co. (Operator No. 921511).

128. O&G 20-0294676: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Southlake Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 805563).

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS

The Commission unanimously approved the following orders:

129. O&G 09-0285595: Enforcement action against Rocky Point Oil, Inc. (723538) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Waggoner, J. & J. -B- (06189) Lease, Well No. 6, K-M-A Field, Wichita County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.46(a).

130. O&G 7C-0279680: Enforcement action against Levy, Jim, Sole Proprietor, Horizon Exploration Services (400076) for violation of Statewide Rules on the McGowan-Henderson Ranch (16354) Lease, Well No. 1, Speck, SE. (King) Field, Concho County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

131. O&G 09-0278782: Enforcement action against Xophi Energy, L.L.C. (945927) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Copeland, B.E. (10823) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 11, 12 and 13, and the Copeland "A" (30486) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2A, 3 and 4, Clay County Regular Field, Clay County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(III) and 3.14(b)(2).

132. O&G 09-0287644: Enforcement action against Southlake Operating, L.L.C. (805563) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Birdwell Lease, Well No. 2 (147995), Jack County Regular Field, and the Birdwell (32279) Lease, Well No. 1H, Ainsworth (Marble Falls) Field, Jack County, Texas; Violation of 16TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1) and 3.17(a).

133. O&G 09-0287652: Enforcement action against Southlake Operating, L.L.C. (805563) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Birdwell #2H Lease, Well No. 2H (728926) and the Bright Lease, Well No. 1H (729601), Jack County Regular Field, Jack County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III), 3.16(b) and 3.17(a).

134. O&G 04-0280213: Enforcement action against Arriola Operating & Consulting, Inc. (033181) for violation of Statewide Rules on the J.L. Bell Gas Unit Lease, Well No. 1 (169483), Hidalgo (7200 Lower) Field, Hidalgo County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 and 3.14(b)(2).

135. O&G 8A-0285457: Enforcement action against OGL Holdings, L.L.C. (619265) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Tudor (64985) Lease, Well No. 1 and Tank Battery, Reeves (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.3, 3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.22(b).

136. O&G 7B-0287611: Enforcement action against Great Texas Crude Inc. (328774) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Lloyd (27994) Lease, Well No. 1, Group West (Ellenburger) Field, Nolan County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 and 3.14(b)(2).

137. O&G 04-0280212: Enforcement action against Arriola Operating & Consulting, Inc. (033181) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Southwest Texas Corporation Lease, Well No. 18 (075967), Longhorn, South (6400) Field, Duval County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.14(b)(2) and 3.46(j).

138. O&G 09-0287443: Enforcement action against Case, Clifford Waine, Sole Proprietor, Case, C.W. (139165) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Holsonbake, R.A. Mrs. (09856) Lease, Well Nos. 1 through 13, and the Holsonbake, R.A. "B" (23604) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 7, 8 and 11, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(12).

139. O&G 7C-0282896: Enforcement action against Ridgeline Energy, Inc. (711116) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Treadwell, J.H. Lease, Well No. 3 (061508), Fort McKavitt (Canyon) Field, and the Treadwell, John H. 70 (08624) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Fort McKavitt, N. (Canyon Lo.) Field, Schleicher County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

140. O&G 7C-0285536: Enforcement action against Great Texas Crude, Inc. (328774) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Comanche Ranch A (17598) Lease, Well No. 3, Byers (Gardner) Field, Runnels County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 and 3.14(b)(2).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS

The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed enforcement orders:

141. O&G 03-0278545: Utility Ventures Company (Operator No. 879510) enforcement action regarding the Brunson, B. A. -B- (02716) Lease, Well No. 2, Liberty, South Field, Liberty County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

142. O&G 6E-0291200: North American Drilling Corp. (Operator No. 613521) enforcement action regarding the Christian L. (06930) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 9, East Texas Field, Gregg County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

143. O&G 01-0275395: Dawsey Energy Company (Operator No. 208041) enforcement action regarding the Bowman-Russell Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC No. 160688), Chappy (Olmos) Field, Zavala County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3) and 3.14(b)(2).

144. O&G 01-0292368: Matador Production Company (Operator No. 532993) enforcement action regarding the Martin Ranch A (15980) Lease, Well Nos. 1H, 2H, 3H, 5H, 6H, 7H, 8H, 10H, 12H, 15H, 16H, 19H, 21H, 26H, 27H, 34H, 35H, 36H and 43H; and Northcut A (16021) Lease, Well Nos. 1H, 2H, 3H, 4H, 5H and 6H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.32(h).

145. O&G 02-0292073: Matador Production Company (Operator No. 532993) enforcement action regarding the Matador Danysh Orca (10159) Lease, Well Nos. 1H, 2H, 3H and 7H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford -2) Field, Karnes County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.32(h).

146. O&G 03-0288140: Saxet Operating Co., Inc. (Operator No. 749525) enforcement action regarding the Thompson, L.P. (097109) Lease, Collecting Pit (Permit No. 010952), Madisonville (Sub-Clark, Gas) Field, Madison County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.78(1)(3)(B).

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

147. O&G 04-0284804: Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. (Operator No. 499978) enforcement action regarding the Cotulla Lease, Well No. 64H (Drilling Permit No. 755703), the Gates 07-DR GU AA Lease, Well No. 111H (Drilling Permit No. 759497), and the Fasken State 1560 Lease, Well No. 22H (Drilling Permit 764440), Hawkville (Eagleford Shale) Field, Webb County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.36(c)(12)(G).

148. O&G 04-0284847: Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. (Operator No. 499978) enforcement action regarding the Gates 10-DR TR 2 Lease, Well No. 87H (Drilling Permit No. 749435), Briscoe Ranch, (Eagleford) Field, Webb County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.13(a)(6)(B)(i), 3.20(a)(1) and 3.36 (c)(12)(G).

149. O&G 04-0287760: Miller, W. C. Operating Company (Operator No. 569029) enforcement action regarding the Duval County Ranch Co. (06284) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 8-F, 9-F, and 11, Neely, East (600 -B-) Field, Duval County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).

150. O&G 04-0288425: Hinds Petroleum, L.P. (Operator No. 389129) enforcement action regarding the Duval County Ranch Co. (00425) Lease, Well Nos. 22, 23, 25, 26-R, 27, 52, 53, 57 and 59, Casa Blanca Field, Duval County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(I).

151. O&G 05-0293948: Amerril Energy, L.L.C. (Operator No. 019786) enforcement action regarding the T. Keeling (Permit No. P750178) Lease, Well No. 1H, BSR (Sub-Clarksville) Field, Leon County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.16(b).

152. O&G 7B-0292455: Earthbound Resources, L.L.C. (Operator No. 238742) enforcement action regarding the Henslee Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field, Taylor County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.13(a)(6)(B)(i).

153. O&G 08-0294121: Shenandoah Petroleum Corporation (Operator No. 775563) enforcement action regarding the Golden Bend 27 (Permit No. P790786) Lease, Well No. 4R, Vealmoor, Central (Canyon Reef) Field, Howard County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.5(c).

154. O&G 09-0287654: 5-S Operating (Operator No. 953792) enforcement action regarding the Cowan-McKinney (18167) Lease, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.21(I).

155. O&G 09-0293346: Braden Exploration, L.L.C. (Operator No. 086335) enforcement action regarding the Jackson A Unit Lease (Permit No. 705453) Well No. 1H, Newark East (Barnett Shale) Field, Montague County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.5.

156. O&G 10-0292419: Kodiak Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 473780) enforcement action regarding the Garner, C.R. C&D (00165) Lease, Well No. 2, Panhandle Carson County Field, Carson County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §91.143.

157. LP-Gas 2416: D S Butane & Plumbing Co., Inc. dba Terry Garnett's Propane (License No. 05247) violation at the Smoke Shop, 800 IH-35 East, San Marcos, Hays County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.135.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

158. LP-Gas 2576: Kellogg Propane, Inc. (License No. 06140) violation at the Singer Residence, 801 Whispering Creek Dr., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.301.

159. GUD 10136: The City of Spearman (Company ID No. 371) violation at the System of Spearman, City (System ID No. 87), Spearman, Hansford County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §8.210(b)(1).

160. Damage Prevention 011713: KB Diversified enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 7039 Comal (Frio), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

161. Damage Prevention 012102: Barbosa Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 402 Freeman St. (Newsom), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention 012147: Larrett, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 6220 Communication Pkwy. (Mallard), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

163. Damage Prevention 012186: Barbosa A Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Palo Pinto Dr. (Fannin), Melissa, Collin County, Texas.

164. Damage Prevention 021523: Perma-Pier Foundation Repair enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6 N. Chantsong Cir., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

165. Damage Prevention 027002: P J C Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1145 Rock Creek Dr. (Linden Ln.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

166. Damage Prevention 027198: Gardner Telecommunications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 14178 Sorano (Saturina), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

167. Damage Prevention 027222: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5800 Belmont Ave. (Matilda), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

168. Damage Prevention 027488: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 9322 Alta Mira Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

169. Damage Prevention 027489: B & T Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 134 AKA Polk St. (Clarksville St.), Jefferson, Marion County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention 027541: SER Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 3006 Caramel (TC Jester), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

171. Damage Prevention 027563: ABC Foundation & House enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3427 Covey Trail Dr., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

172. Damage Prevention 028317: Barson Utility, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1608 Glen Valley Dr., Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

173. Damage Prevention 028692: Tiempo Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 19937 Katy Fwy. (Crescent Green Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

174. Damage Prevention 028826: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9510 Vista Mira Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

175. Damage Prevention 029062: Kart Construction & Equipment enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(e), at N. Caylor Rd. (Timberland Blvd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

176. Damage Prevention 029127: Slack & Co. Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 2301 N. Millbend Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

177. Damage Prevention 029148: K. Hovnanian Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5720 Cognac St., Plano, Collin County, Texas.

178. Damage Prevention 029543: COA - Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4802 Pawnee Pathway (Roundup Trail), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

179. Damage Prevention 029547: C & C Fence Corp. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8484 Monroe Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

180. Damage Prevention 029567: Rosewood Custom Builders enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11616 Wander Ln. (Ricks Cir.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

181. Damage Prevention 029630: Bain Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1335 Pullman (Henry Brennan Dr.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

182. Damage Prevention 030153: Circle L Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 800 S. 4th (Airport Dr.), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

183. Damage Prevention 030403: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1310 Milner Rd. (Grosse Point), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

184. Damage Prevention 030583: Venus Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5100 Belt Line Rd., Addison, Dallas County, Texas.

185. Damage Prevention 030765: Colorscapes Landscaping, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 307 Muller Memorial Blvd., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

186. Damage Prevention 030809: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 17231 Saturn Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

187. Damage Prevention 030845: On Call Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7900 S. IH 35 (FM 2181), Corinth, Denton County, Texas.

188. Damage Prevention 030921: Castle Enterprises enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 617 E. 3rd (Zavala), Elsa, Hidalgo County, Texas.

189. Damage Prevention 031040: Flow Line Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6009 Blueridge Dr. (Quail Run), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.

190. Damage Prevention 031179: Baker Brothers Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3 Courtney Ct., Dalworthington Gardens, Tarrant County, Texas.

191. Damage Prevention 031255: Quest Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1002 Schriewer, Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.

192. Damage Prevention 031280: Venus Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 805 FM 1187, Aledo, Parker County, Texas.

193. Damage Prevention 031355: Encore Pipe and Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 133 (CR 130), Saint Lawrence, Glasscock County, Texas.

194. Damage Prevention 031505: Cable Works, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 600 Houston (Frio), George West, Live Oak County, Texas.

195. Damage Prevention 031563: City of Houston, Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 15400 Blue Ridge (Castlevew), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

196. Damage Prevention 031584: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1219 Kipling (Graustark), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

197. Damage Prevention 031733: Energy Transfer Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at CR 130 (Hwy. 18), Kermit, Winkler County, Texas.

198. Damage Prevention 031849: Colonial Fence Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 903 Arden Oaks Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

199. Damage Prevention 031892: Lone Star Custom Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 14 Lone Star Pkwy., Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.

200. Damage Prevention 031899: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5009 Doolittle (Guadalcanal), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

201. Damage Prevention 031988: United Mechanical enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2701 Custer Pkwy. (Lookout Dr.), Richardson, Collin County, Texas.

202. Damage Prevention 031992: City of San Marcos enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Monterey St. (Tampico St.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.

203. Damage Prevention 032015: Allied Foundation Specialists enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12400 Westella Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

204. Damage Prevention 032019: Eagle Foundation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2330 Memorial Pkwy., Portland, San Patricio County, Texas.

205. Damage Prevention 032116: Full Force Drilling enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 450 Airline Dr. (Executive Dr.), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.

206. Damage Prevention 032142: Mauricio Romero enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1800 Baxley Dr. (N. Perry), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

207. Damage Prevention 032146: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Inspiration Rd. (W. Business 83), Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas.

208. Damage Prevention 032177: OFC Concrete, L.L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4509 103rd St. (Savannah Ave.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

209. Damage Prevention 032209: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 9511 Gulf Bridge (Garden Ridge), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

210. Damage Prevention 032232: Irrigation Plus enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25 Greyton St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

211. Damage Prevention 032249: City of Houston- Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 10922 Fullerton Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

212. Damage Prevention 032301: Burge Concrete Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 115 Wonder World Dr., San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.

213. Damage Prevention 032369: D. Courtney Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Carthage Loop (Forsythe), Carthage, Panola County, Texas.

214. Damage Prevention 032392: Lighthouse Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3701 W. Northwest Hwy. (El Centro), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

215. Damage Prevention 032438: McKinney & Moore enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 105 W. Main (Santa Fe), Wolfe City, Hunt County, Texas.

216. Damage Prevention 032471: Terry's Water Services, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1900 Blk. Pannell St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

217. Damage Prevention 032494: Moore Home Solution, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5311 Kenton Place Ln., Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.

218. Damage Prevention 032507: Allied Foundation Specialists, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3530 Endicott Ln., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

219. Damage Prevention 032517: Roman's Fence Co, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25714 Forest Springs Lake, Spring, Harris County, Texas.

220. Damage Prevention 032518: Emilio Lopez enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 544 Hidalgo St. (Missouri Ave.), Mercedes, Hidalgo County, Texas.

221. Damage Prevention 032541: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4023 Adrian Dr. (Ridgelea), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

222. Damage Prevention 032626: Encore Pipe & Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 2051 (Hwy. 349), Unknown, Martin County, Texas.

223. Damage Prevention 032627: Backup Utility Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1519 Palm (Crawford), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

224. Damage Prevention 032653: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 12326 Oates Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

225. Damage Prevention 032655: JK Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 401 N. Hwy. 77 Ste. 15 (Kirksey), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.

226. Damage Prevention 032729: Holy Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Roberts (San Jacinto), Whitney, Hill County, Texas.

227. Damage Prevention 032732: Ritter Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 2401 (Hwy. 176), Tarzan, Martin County, Texas.

228. Damage Prevention 032745: Jeff Baron Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5326 Monticello Ave., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

229. Damage Prevention 032780: Sustaire Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 212 E. Burton Rd., Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.

230. Damage Prevention 032811: Barson Utility, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 720 Griffith Ave., Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.

231. Damage Prevention 032833: Johnson Fence, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 17806 Kathywood Dr. (Metzler Holls), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

232. Damage Prevention 032856: Cody Pools enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 30007 Bashaw Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

233. Damage Prevention 032889: Bluebonnet Pools enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 66 S. Hawthorne Hollow Cir., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

234. Damage Prevention 032895: Adams Plumbing & Heating enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 3065 Hickory (Myrtle), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

235. Damage Prevention 032905: Serrato's Fence and Welding enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1015 Nolan (Willow), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

236. Damage Prevention 032914: Jose Serrano enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 821 W. Lacy St., Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.

237. Damage Prevention 032930: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15935 Manor Square Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

238. Damage Prevention 032950: Elsa Housing Authority enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1001 Carlson St. (Ciro Casares), Elsa, Hidalgo County, Texas.

239. Damage Prevention 032957: Johnson Fence, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18214 Almond Place Ln., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

240. Damage Prevention 032969: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.10(b), at 4939 Lambeth (Clearview Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

241. Damage Prevention 032980: Jr. Pool Plastering & Texas Gunite, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 22002 Shortfin Mako Ct., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

242. Damage Prevention 032996: Highland Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13113 Spear Trail Ct., Rosharon, Brazoria County, Texas.

243. Damage Prevention 033024: Reeder Concrete, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2926 Rock Island Dr. (Claude Way), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

244. Damage Prevention 033028: City of Lancaster enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 201 Mimosa Ln., Lancaster, Dallas County, Texas.

245. Damage Prevention 033034: McKinney Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2603 Timmons Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

246. Damage Prevention 033041: City of Del Rio enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 213 E. Cortinas (Vitela St.), Del Rio, Val Verde County, Texas.

247. Damage Prevention 033050: City of Houston- Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7607 Candlegreen (Braesridge), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

248. Damage Prevention 033072: City of Oakwood enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 807 Academy Hill (Glover Hill), Oakwood, Leon County, Texas.

249. Damage Prevention 033086: City of Gatesville enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1615 Venus Dr. (Sun Valley Ave.), Gatesville, Coryell County, Texas.

250. Damage Prevention 033098: Cordero Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2006 Hopi Trail, Austin, Travis County, Texas.

251. Damage Prevention 033116: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 1004 Dawson (N. Monumental St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

252. Damage Prevention 033156: American Communications Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 14 Burgess Bend Way (Red Barn Way), Spring, Harris County, Texas.

253. Damage Prevention 033157: G&T Paving, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at E. 3rd (Simo Rd.), Lyford, Willacy County, Texas.

254. Damage Prevention 033187: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5802 Sun Country (Judson Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

255. Damage Prevention 033188: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5802 Sun Country (Judson Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

256. Damage Prevention 033197: City of Sherman enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at N. Harrison (Richards), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.

257. Damage Prevention 033201: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 306 Cherry (Broadway), Darrouzett, Lipscomb County, Texas.

258. Damage Prevention 033250: Roman's Fence Co, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1274 Pinto Pass, Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.

259. Damage Prevention 033268: DCE Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4403 Amalie St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

260. Damage Prevention 033274: City of Ballinger enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 200 East (2nd), Ballinger, Runnels County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

261. Damage Prevention 033330: Lopezsol Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 13101 E. Loop 1604 North (Pat Booker Rd.), Live Oak, Bexar County, Texas.

262. Damage Prevention 033408: T Construction LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1007 4th St. (Perryman Ave.), Palacios, Matagorda County, Texas.

263. Damage Prevention 033440: Dallas County WCID #6 enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1621 Betty Ann Lane (W. Bruton Rd.), Unknown, Dallas County, Texas.

264. Damage Prevention 033469: Lubbock Power and Light enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 1655 Main St. (Main St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

265. Damage Prevention 033482: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 726 Waverly Dr. (Swafford St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

266. Damage Prevention 033527: Niels Fugal enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10074 Northloop (Stedham), Socorro, El Paso County, Texas.

267. Damage Prevention 033596: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8200 Wavertree Ct. (Plantation Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

268. Damage Prevention 033626: City of Seagraves Public Works enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1307 Ave. I (13th), Seagraves, Gaines County, Texas.

269. Damage Prevention 033632: Circle C Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 3600 Walton Ave. (Vega), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

270. Damage Prevention 033646: Lower Valley Water enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10391 Potencia (Escalante), Clint, El Paso County, Texas.

271. Damage Prevention 033660: Rosenberg Plumbing Service, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 28615 Rolling Ridge Dr., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

272. Damage Prevention 033687: Reliable Signal & Lighting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8200 S. Kirkwood Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

273. Damage Prevention 033695: Distribution Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Sebastian Farm (Stage Hand Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

274. Damage Prevention 033896: Starz Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 204 Tanglewood Dr. (Briarwood Circle), Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.

275. Damage Prevention 033900: PAZ Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1514 Austin St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

276. Damage Prevention 033966: Brown Aerobic Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 10205 Dorrance, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

277. Damage Prevention 034002: Rade Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2309 Golden Willow Ln. (Weeping Willow Ln.), Richardson, Collin County, Texas.

278. Damage Prevention 034124: Mikes Landscaping, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 14215 Spindle Arbor Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

279. Damage Prevention 034132: CMD Endeavors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 330 Gonzales, El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

280. Damage Prevention 034221: City of La Porte enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at 210 South Y St., La Porte, Harris County, Texas.

281. Damage Prevention 034222: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 17000 Market St., Channelview, Harris County, Texas.

282. Damage Prevention 034308: City of Alice enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 809 S. King St., Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.

283. Damage Prevention 034377: Edmond's Coastal Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3801 Violet (Willowood Creek), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

284. Damage Prevention 034393: Boring & Tunneling Co. of America enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3300 Westheimer Rd. (Buffalo Speedway), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

285. Damage Prevention 034406: Tackett Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 143 S. Denton Tap Rd. (Sandy Lake), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.

286. Damage Prevention 034492: S&S Cable Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6448 E. Hwy. 290 Bldg. F (Camino La Costa), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

287. Damage Prevention 034503: G & D Directional, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Bandera Glen (Cinco Trc.), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

288. Damage Prevention 034523: Sienergy, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 5202 Limestone Hill, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

289. Damage Prevention 034533: City of Sherman enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1420 N. Shannon St. (Scott), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.

290. Damage Prevention 034540: Lower Valley Water District enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 228 Main (Lawson), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

291. Damage Prevention 034545: Andrade Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1602 Glourie Dr. (Westwood Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

292. Damage Prevention 034554: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 205 Ramona (Wooldridge), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

293. Damage Prevention 034573: Oryx Oilfield Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 163 (Hwy. 67), Barnhart, Irion County, Texas.

294. Damage Prevention 034599: City of Odessa enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2501 N. Adams (25th), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

295. Damage Prevention 034601: C-Con Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 100 Legacy Dr. (U.S. 75), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

296. Damage Prevention 034620: Quality Excavation, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 302 Wista Vista (Abrams), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.

297. Damage Prevention 034669: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4300 Timbercrest Lane (Loop 340), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

298. Damage Prevention 034670: Solid Foundations Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1610 Katydid Ct., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

299. Damage Prevention 034675: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1900 E. Lufkin Ave., Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

300. Damage Prevention 034686: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1480 Katy Flewellen Rd., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

301. Damage Prevention 034713: Orange County Water Control District 1 enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 110 Mills St., Vidor, Orange County, Texas.

302. Damage Prevention 034719: City of Euless enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 405 Cullum Dr. (Huitt Dr.), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.

303. Damage Prevention 034734: Fidel Martinez enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 914 W. 19th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

304. Damage Prevention 034738: Underground Fire Line Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 1174 Loop 337 (Hanz), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

305. Damage Prevention 034746: Quality Excavation, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 310 Wista Vista Dr. (Abrams), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.

306. Damage Prevention 034753: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4065 Whippoorwill St., Orange, Orange County, Texas.

307. Damage Prevention 034754: Simco Enterprises, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4065 Whippoorwill St., Orange, Orange County, Texas.

308. Damage Prevention 034757: Klein Custom Pools enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5502 Brookway Willow Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

309. Damage Prevention 034821: Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1728 Market (17th St.), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

310. Damage Prevention 034833: Osmose Utilities Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12670 Jebbia Ln., Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.

311. Damage Prevention 034843: Kinney's Commercial enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 705 N. Lamar Blvd. (W. 9th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

312. Damage Prevention 034858: Mills Development & Const., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at Gardenia (Stanberry Blvd.), Katy, Waller County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

313. Damage Prevention 034865: City of Galveston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7700 Ave. J (77th), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

314. Damage Prevention 034868: MJJ Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 303 Indiana St. (W. Division), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

315. Damage Prevention 034903: Maverick Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3514 Volunteer Way, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

316. Damage Prevention 034946: City of Dallas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3536 Grand Ave. (Robert C. Collum), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

317. Damage Prevention 034952: Brian Jordan enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 121 E. Bear Creek Rd. (Hampton Rd.), Glenn Heights, Dallas County, Texas.

318. Damage Prevention 035002: Pepper Lawson Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3800 Sampson, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

319. Damage Prevention 035029: Truman Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8125 Fuqua Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

320. Damage Prevention 035080: Bosworth Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 607 Hill Side Dr., Kerrville, Kerr County, Texas.

321. Damage Prevention 035094: M G Excavators, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1209 Du Barry Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

322. Damage Prevention 035101: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4921 Brinkley St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

323. Damage Prevention 035127: J F Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 301 Martin Luther King Dr., De Kalb, Bowie County, Texas.

324. Damage Prevention 035135: Haros Bros Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1219 Bolivar St. (Crescent St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

325. Damage Prevention 035141: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1022 Magnolia (14th), Port Neches, Jefferson County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

326. Damage Prevention 035160: Kinder Morgan Production Co., L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 1611 (CR 254), Snyder, Scurry County, Texas.

327. Damage Prevention 035163: Skyblue Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hogan Ln. (Bealle), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

328. Damage Prevention 035171: Menade, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 16900 E. Maglitto Cir., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

329. Damage Prevention 035217: Rubalcava Concrete Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6908 Whittier Ln. (Riverpath), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.

330. Damage Prevention 035223: Casa Mechanical Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 113 Pincea Pl., San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.

331. Damage Prevention 035228: Ace Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 60 A Woodland Hill Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

332. Damage Prevention 035231: T-Construction & Utility, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 565 Pine St., Vidor, Orange County, Texas.

333. Damage Prevention 035243: Riddell Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2107 Cedar Elm Ter. (Post Oak Pl.), Westlake, Tarrant County, Texas.

334. Damage Prevention 035250: City of Dallas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2415 Hudspeth (Garrison), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

335. Damage Prevention 035257: City of Kenedy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 610 S. 5th St., Kenedy, Karnes County, Texas.

336. Damage Prevention 035295: Lester Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3804 Billy Dr., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

337. Damage Prevention 035296: Sonny's Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 900 Blk. Fife Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

338. Damage Prevention 035332: American Site Builders, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 6000 Maple Leaf, League City, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

339. Damage Prevention 035353: Southwest Water Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7253 Cabot Estate Dr. (Deefield Dr.), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.

340. Damage Prevention 035364: Freeman Digahoe, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 2230 (CR 19), Knott, Howard County, Texas.

341. Damage Prevention 035367: City of Wake Village enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 200 Wake Village Rd. (Japonica), Wake Village, Bowie County, Texas.

342. Damage Prevention 035369: Hansco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 108 Tuttle (Nadine), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

343. Damage Prevention 035372: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 910 Landa St. (Wood Road), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

344. Damage Prevention 035386: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 225 Midtown Park Dr., Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.

345. Damage Prevention 035389: Fox Pool Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1322 Chesterpoint Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

346. Damage Prevention 035392: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1322 Chesterpoint Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

347. Damage Prevention 035395: Sonny's Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1610 Katydid Ct., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

348. Damage Prevention 035402: Marquee Event Group enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 325 W. Main St., Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.

349. Damage Prevention 035416: Metropolitan Contracting Co., Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 22211 IH 10 W. (Stonewall Pkwy.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

350. Damage Prevention 035421: Portland Utilities Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 12826 Tudor, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

351. Damage Prevention 035422: ConocoPhillips Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at State Hwy. 359, Aguilares, Webb County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

352. Damage Prevention 035424: Creative Landscapes of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2391 S. Wayside Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

353. Damage Prevention 035430: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 103 S. Pine, Hughes Springs, Cass County, Texas.

354. Damage Prevention 035437: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6306 Harcourt Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

355. Damage Prevention 035444: Power Design, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3208 Las Palmas St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

356. Damage Prevention 035448: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 2202 Metairie St., League City, Galveston County, Texas.

357. Damage Prevention 035455: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 8900 Blk. C. E. King Pkwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

358. Damage Prevention 035462: Lone Star Instrumentation & Electric Corporation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 270 (Hwy. 349), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

359. Damage Prevention 035467: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 109 Bass Pro Dr. (Spur 54), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.

360. Damage Prevention 035469: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3400 Edloe, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

361. Damage Prevention 035474: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 914 South Rd., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

362. Damage Prevention 035485: City of Houston- Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 1106 Jackson (Montrose), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

363. Damage Prevention 035490: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11713 Grand View Dr. (Quite Water Way), Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.

364. Damage Prevention 035492: Willbros T&D enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 2800 Rankin Hwy. (Daton Rd.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

365. Damage Prevention 035504: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1802 Wallington Ln., Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

366. Damage Prevention 035515: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10850 Sycamore Dr. S. (Fleetwood Dr.), La Porte, Harris County, Texas.

367. Damage Prevention 035520: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11743 Pecan Creek Dr. (Moorwick Lane), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

368. Damage Prevention 035530: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 630 N. 7th (McFaddin Ave.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

369. Damage Prevention 035532: Willbros T&D enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4316 Main St. (Cougar Alley), The Colony, Denton County, Texas.

370. Damage Prevention 035533: City of Holland enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 405 Romberg Ln. (Hogan St.), Holland, Bell County, Texas.

371. Damage Prevention 035534: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11315 Spencer (Spencer Landing), La Porte, Harris County, Texas.

372. Damage Prevention 035540: San Diego Municipal Utility District No. 1 enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Juanita (Victoria), San Diego, Duval County, Texas.

373. Damage Prevention 035541: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Juanita (Victoria), San Diego, Duval County, Texas.

374. Damage Prevention 035550: H3 Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3100 Technology (Matrix), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

375. Damage Prevention 035552: Willbros T&D enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 223 McCann (Holiday), Unknown, Hopkins County, Texas.

376. Damage Prevention 035557: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 82 (Robertson), New Boston, Bowie County, Texas.

377. Damage Prevention 035565: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4135 Pinemont Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

378. Damage Prevention 035567: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 5231 Blanco Rd. (Gilbert Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

379. Damage Prevention 035573: City of Mercedes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Campacuas (FM 491), Mercedes, Hidalgo County, Texas.

380. Damage Prevention 035580: Wayne Holden Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 200 Blk. E. Amherst, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

381. Damage Prevention 035583: Rice Tunneling & Boring enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Frontier (Texas 289), Prosper, Collin County, Texas.

382. Damage Prevention 035584: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Frontier (Texas 289), Prosper, Collin County, Texas.

383. Damage Prevention 035596: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 22111 Flashing Ridge Dr. (Sapwood Dr.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.

384. Damage Prevention 035597: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3211 Spring Stuebner (Meadow Hill Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

385. Damage Prevention 035599: Over and Under Utility, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Brittmoore (Clay Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

386. Damage Prevention 035602: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13634 Catamaran (Sabre), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

387. Damage Prevention 035609: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.8(h), at 1206 N. Pierce (N.E. 12th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

388. Damage Prevention 035610: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20400 Hwy. 59 N., Humble, Harris County, Texas.

389. Damage Prevention 035616: Patina Metals enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11 Lace Pt., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

390. Damage Prevention 035617: Mastec North America enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1730 Huisache Ave., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

391. Damage Prevention 035619: Regency Field Services, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 404 (Hwy. 18), Kermit, Winkler County, Texas.

392. Damage Prevention 035621: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 2105 Del Monte Dr. (Sherpherd Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

393. Damage Prevention 035625: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4057 Bayhill Dr. (Creekside Court), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

394. Damage Prevention 035627: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1014 E. Ithaca Ave. (South H St.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.

395. Damage Prevention 035632: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 501 W. McKinly, Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.

396. Damage Prevention 035639: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1810 Country Club Cir. (Country Club Rd.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

397. Damage Prevention 035641: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1602 Regal Blue (Glacier Blue), Arcola, Fort Bend County, Texas.

398. Damage Prevention 035642: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 690 W. Country Grove Cr. (E. Country Grove Cr.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

399. Damage Prevention 035646: Brandon Cho enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3010 Lonesome Ridge Ct., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

400. Damage Prevention 035647: City of Elgin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 206 Monterrey Cove (Monterrey St.), Elgin, Bastrop County, Texas.

401. Damage Prevention 035649: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1490 S. Church St. (Sycamore St.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

402. Damage Prevention 035650: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1490 S. Church St. #2 (Sycamore St.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

403. Damage Prevention 035651: Thompson and Hanson enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3643 Knollwood St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

404. Damage Prevention 035652: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1560 E. Southlake Blvd. (Summit Ave.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

405. Damage Prevention 035656: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7011 Pecan St. (5th St.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
406. Damage Prevention 035661: Southwestern Gas Pipeline, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 415 PR 3502 (Hwy. 380 & PR 3502), Bridgeport, Wise County, Texas.
407. Damage Prevention 035662: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Varidian Park Ln. (Morning Elm), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
408. Damage Prevention 035664: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4311 Valley Ridge (Crestline), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
409. Damage Prevention 035669: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 609 W. Main (Chestnut), Whitesboro, Grayson County, Texas.
410. Damage Prevention 035670: SC Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 77 Sugar Creek Center, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
411. Damage Prevention 035672: Fain Group enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 704 W. Magnolia Ave. (Hemphill), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
412. Damage Prevention 035674: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4th St., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
413. Damage Prevention 035675: JF Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 120 Beck St., De Kalb, Bowie County, Texas.
414. Damage Prevention 035677: City of Tyler enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4th St., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
415. Damage Prevention 035678: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 9140 Watercress Dr. (Meandering Ct.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
416. Damage Prevention 035680: North Texas Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 9140 Watercress Dr. (Meandering Ct.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
417. Damage Prevention 035683: Garcom, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8223 Valley View (Greggerson), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

418. Damage Prevention 035684: City of Ingleside enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2633 W. Main St., Ingleside, San Patricio County, Texas.

419. Damage Prevention 035685: City of Haltom City enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3341 Edith Ln. (Fossil Dr.), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.

420. Damage Prevention 035686: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3341 Edith Ln. (Fossil Dr.), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.

421. Damage Prevention 035687: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. Westtex, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 137 (CR 58), Big Lake, Reagan County, Texas.

422. Damage Prevention 035688: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2102 Sanchez St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

423. Damage Prevention 035692: J F Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 200 W. Kansas St., Van, Van Zandt County, Texas.

424. Damage Prevention 035694: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12626 Heath Park Trl., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

425. Damage Prevention 035696: Trawick Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 281 (IH 37), Christine, Atascosa County, Texas.

426. Damage Prevention 035697: Miller Tractor Work enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 2249 Oak Circle Dr. N. (Ivy Wall Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

427. Damage Prevention 035710: Galveston County WCID 1 enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5309 Honey Vine (Owens Dr.), Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.

428. Damage Prevention 035711: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at FM 1841 (Willowoaks Dr.), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.

429. Damage Prevention 035717: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 15800 Tuckerton (Telge), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

430. Damage Prevention 035719: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2411 Williams Dr. (FM 519), La Marque, Galveston County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

431. Damage Prevention 035721: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 231 Delmar St. (Harrisburg), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

432. Damage Prevention 035723: Calco Contracting, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 231 Delmar St. (Harrisburg), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

433. Damage Prevention 035724: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8212 Georgian (E. Powell Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

434. Damage Prevention 035725: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3855 East Tex Fwy. (Lucas), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

435. Damage Prevention 035729: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1413 N. Regan St. (W. Haven St.), West, McLennan County, Texas.

436. Damage Prevention 035731: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4808 N. McCarty St. (Manitou Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

437. Damage Prevention 035733: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2602 Knoxville Dr. (Landing Blvd.), League City, Galveston County, Texas.

438. Damage Prevention 035735: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 15106 Stonewick Dr. (Gladenridge Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

439. Damage Prevention 035737: Align Foundation Repair, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2400 Drawbridge (Shadydale), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

440. Damage Prevention 035738: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 907 Maxwell (Hwy. 103), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.

441. Damage Prevention 035743: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1609 Sarah Dewitt (Hwy. 97), Gonzales, Gonzales County, Texas.

442. Damage Prevention 035747: City of Brenham enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3106 Creekside Dr. (N. Berlin Rd.), Brenham, Washington County, Texas.

443. Damage Prevention 035748: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1800 Blk. of Beall, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

444. Damage Prevention 035752: S&S Construction/ Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 1918 Eddings, Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.
445. Damage Prevention 035755: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(a) and 18.8(a), at 1609 Preston Ave. (Jefferson St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
446. Damage Prevention 035757: Transtex Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 207 Archer (N. Main St.), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
447. Damage Prevention 035758: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4211 Cedar Hill Rd. (Epsom), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
448. Damage Prevention 035759: Huff & Mitchell, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 605 Catfish Ln. (Sun Perch Rd.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
449. Damage Prevention 035763: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3159 Point N. (North West Loop 323), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
450. Damage Prevention 035764: City of Dayton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 1006 Moller St. (Hwy. 146), Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.
451. Damage Prevention 035766: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13481 Hwy. 155 (Grande Blvd.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
452. Damage Prevention 035768: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Solomon Ln. (Lamesa Rd.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
453. Damage Prevention 035771: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 7442 Ave. K (75th St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
454. Damage Prevention 035773: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 9430 Elliots Ct., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
455. Damage Prevention 035777: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 203 Live Oak, Bridge City, Orange County, Texas.
456. Damage Prevention 035778: WTG Gas Processing, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at W. CR 46, Unknown, Howard County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

457. Damage Prevention 035781: Murray Plumbing, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3502 Naumann Way, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

458. Damage Prevention 035782: City of Sherman enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1603 Idlewood (Rivercrest), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.

459. Damage Prevention 035785: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 14802 Sun Harbor Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

460. Damage Prevention 035787: Enbridge Pipelines (TX Gath), L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Quarterhorse Rd. (Camp Rd.), Miami, Roberts County, Texas.

461. Damage Prevention 035791: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Milby Rd. (W. Park Row Dr.), Pantego, Tarrant County, Texas.

462. Damage Prevention 035792: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 506 Corbin Dr., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

463. Damage Prevention 035798: GT Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3803 Houston Hwy., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

464. Damage Prevention 035799: Connections enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 10711 Sagewind Cir. (Sagewind Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

465. Damage Prevention 035800: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 10711 Sagewind Cir. (Sagewind Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

466. Damage Prevention 035802: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3907 Potomac Ave. (W. 40th St.), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.

467. Damage Prevention 035805: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 19000 David Memorial Dr. (Oak Ridge School), Oak Ridge North, Montgomery County, Texas.

468. Damage Prevention 035808: Spring Valley Village enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1226 Voss Road (Merlin), Spring Valley, Harris County, Texas.

469. Damage Prevention 035810: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5260 Labelle (Hwy. 124), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

470. Damage Prevention 035811: Brystar Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Houston Ave. (Washington Blvd.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

471. Damage Prevention 035812: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Houston Ave. (Washington Blvd.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

472. Damage Prevention 035816: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2724 8th Ave. (W. Cantey St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

473. Damage Prevention 035817: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3100 Blk. W. Little York Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

474. Damage Prevention 035820: Barnwell Industries enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1st St. (Marietta St.), Queen City, Cass County, Texas.

475. Damage Prevention 035821: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1st St. (Marietta St.), Queen City, Cass County, Texas.

476. Damage Prevention 035822: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Bayshore Dr. (22nd St.), San Leon, Galveston County, Texas.

477. Damage Prevention 035823: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1312 Willow (Charles St.), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

478. Damage Prevention 035825: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3346 Chimera Ln. (Troy Dr.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

479. Damage Prevention 035826: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1929 Charles Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

480. Damage Prevention 035828: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4114 Lone Oak (Keith Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

481. Damage Prevention 035830: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 7600 Alperton, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

482. Damage Prevention 035832: Valley Irrigation & Pump Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 305 (CR 2885), Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

483. Damage Prevention 035834: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(h), at 9727 Hwy. 6 (Lakeshore Harbor Blvd.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

484. Damage Prevention 035836: Bass Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3901 Bravo Ct. (Austin Estates), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

485. Damage Prevention 035837: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 642 Summerhaven (Hwy. 80 Service Rd.), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.

486. Damage Prevention 035841: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1825 W. Little York, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

487. Damage Prevention 035842: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR B4101, Stanton, Martin County, Texas.

488. Damage Prevention 035846: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4609 Colleyville Blvd. (Centerpark), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.

489. Damage Prevention 035847: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2650 Ave. J (S. Beach St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

490. Damage Prevention 035848: Grey Forest Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3203 Comal Springs (Crockett Way), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

491. Damage Prevention 035849: Infrasource enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3203 Comal Springs (Crockett Way), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

492. Damage Prevention 035851: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 180 (FM 1611), Snyder, Scurry County, Texas.

493. Damage Prevention 035854: Ameri-Tech Pools enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 21602 Greenham Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

494. Damage Prevention 035861: Vaca Underground Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3000 Blk. Spring Cypress (Settlers Bridge), Spring, Harris County, Texas.

495. Damage Prevention 035862: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at FM 74 (Loop 236), Queen City, Cass County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

496. Damage Prevention 035863: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 309 Glenn Ave. (Spring Creek Dr.), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

497. Damage Prevention 035868: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3000 Blk. Spring Cypress (Settlers Bridge), Spring, Harris County, Texas.

498. Damage Prevention 035870: Greater Austin Builders enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 406 W. 51st St. (Guadalupe St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

499. Damage Prevention 035871: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 185 Beargrass, Kyle, Hays County, Texas.

500. Damage Prevention 035872: American Underground Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 185 Beargrass, Kyle, Hays County, Texas.

501. Damage Prevention 035877: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 272 W. Lawson Rd. (Lasater Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

502. Damage Prevention 035880: Taylor Morrison Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2328 Lookout Range Dr. (Hilltop Climb Dr.), Leander, Travis County, Texas.

503. Damage Prevention 035884: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4415 Middleton (Ridge), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

504. Damage Prevention 035888: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2234 Clarebrook Dr. (Nottingham Pl.), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.

505. Damage Prevention 035890: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 311 Wells St. (FM 276), Emory, Rains County, Texas.

506. Damage Prevention 035891: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5220 Northaven (Inwood), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

507. Damage Prevention 035893: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1819 Esters, Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

508. Damage Prevention 035895: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 13511 Mount Airy Dr., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

509. Damage Prevention 035897: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11211 Inwood Rd. (Castlewood Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

510. Damage Prevention 035900: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3716 N. Hwy. 91 (Hwy. 75 N.), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.

511. Damage Prevention 035901: Holtger Bros. Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3716 N. Hwy. 91 (Hwy. 75 N.), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.

512. Damage Prevention 035906: SI Environmental, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 20006 Chasestone Ct., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

513. Damage Prevention 035907: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1116 W. 16th St. (Bevis St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

514. Damage Prevention 035908: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5014 Parkland Ave. (Maple Springs Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

515. Damage Prevention 035911: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 933 Green Acres (Hwy. 67), Midlothian, Ellis County, Texas.

516. Damage Prevention 035913: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 1020 Scotland Dr. (Prince George), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.

517. Damage Prevention 035916: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 529 Hearth Ter. (Harrison), Argyle, Denton County, Texas.

518. Damage Prevention 035917: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 506 N. Cleveland St., Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.

519. Damage Prevention 035921: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4614 N. IH 35 (Connelly St.), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.

520. Damage Prevention 035924: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1114 Peachtree Cv. (Normeadows Pl.), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.

521. Damage Prevention 035925: Barron Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 208 E. Twohig (S. Magdalen), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

522. Damage Prevention 035926: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 821 Sunset Ave. (Tyler St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

523. Damage Prevention 035929: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1822 Gettysburg, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

524. Damage Prevention 035932: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 706 N. Sterling Ave. (MLK Jr. St. East), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

525. Damage Prevention 035933: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6701 Convair (Airport), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

526. Damage Prevention 035935: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2904 Old Squall Dr. (Sandhill Crane Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

527. Damage Prevention 035936: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 614 N. Getzendaner St. (Eubank St.), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.

528. Damage Prevention 035937: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2301 Aggie Dr. (Lakeview Dr.), Unknown, Dallas County, Texas.

529. Damage Prevention 035938: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1800 Morse (Woodrow Ln.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

530. Damage Prevention 035939: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Inspiration Ave. (Domer Dr.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

531. Damage Prevention 035941: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2121 Lancaster Hutchins Rd. (Industrial Rd.), Lancaster, Dallas County, Texas.

532. Damage Prevention 035942: Colmenero Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2121 Lancaster Hutchins Rd. (Industrial Rd.), Lancaster, Dallas County, Texas.

533. Damage Prevention 035946: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21406 Sierra Night Ct., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

534. Damage Prevention 035947: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3101 Flores Ave. (Blair St.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

535. Damage Prevention 035949: Skyblue Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 1101 (FM 308 Rd.), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

536. Damage Prevention 035950: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4059 E. Rosedale St. (Chicago Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

537. Damage Prevention 035951: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 630 Arawe Cir. West (Luzon), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

538. Damage Prevention 035952: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3604 San Francisco Ave. (Baltimore), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

539. Damage Prevention 035953: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1609 North Parkwood, Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.

540. Damage Prevention 035954: WTG Gas Processing, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 26, Ackerly, Martin County, Texas.

541. Damage Prevention 035955: Diversified Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Misty Lane (Hamman Rd.), Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.

542. Damage Prevention 035956: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2700 Blk. E. Price (Collegiate), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

543. Damage Prevention 035957: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12522 Gulf Coast (County Line Rd.), Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.

544. Damage Prevention 035958: Guardian Utility Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5700 114th (Frankford), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

545. Damage Prevention 035963: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5119 Parkland Ave., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

546. Damage Prevention 035965: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4th St. (Colcord Ave.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

547. Damage Prevention 035966: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 821 Virginia Ave. (Parker Rd.), La Feria, Cameron County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

548. Damage Prevention 035967: Cornett Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 821 Virginia Ave. (Parker Rd.), La Feria, Cameron County, Texas.

549. Damage Prevention 035968: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Lake Meadows (S. Goliad), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

550. Damage Prevention 035969: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11606 Garland Rd. (Wyatt Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

551. Damage Prevention 035970: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Whitehall (Willingham), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.

552. Damage Prevention 035971: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3921 Piedras (Monroe), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

553. Damage Prevention 035972: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3219 N. MacArthur Blvd. (Murl), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

554. Damage Prevention 035976: Texarkana Water Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 110 Melton (Reading), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.

555. Damage Prevention 035978: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 602 North Victoria Rd. (Hwy. 83), Donna, Hidalgo County, Texas.

556. Damage Prevention 035980: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 902 Meadowbrook Dr. (Shady Brook Dr.), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.

557. Damage Prevention 035981: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 101 Misty View (Meadow Ln.), Roanoke, Denton County, Texas.

558. Damage Prevention 035982: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 1719 Sweet Grass Trail (Butte Creek Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

559. Damage Prevention 035984: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 1703 Sweet Grass Trail (Butte Creek Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

560. Damage Prevention 035985: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4127 Hawthorne (Mustang), Sachse, Dallas County, Texas.

561. Damage Prevention 035989: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2565 Walnuthill (Shady Trl.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

562. Damage Prevention 035995: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 476 Eagle Brook Ln. (Spanish Trails Blvd.), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.

563. Damage Prevention 035997: Deerwood Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1911 Lubbock Highway (19th St.), Lamesa, Dawson County, Texas.

564. Damage Prevention 036001: WTG Gas Processing, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at CR 2900, Unknown, Martin County, Texas.

565. Damage Prevention 036003: T Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1514 W. Willis (6th St.), Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.

566. Damage Prevention 036004: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2022 Willingham (Whitehall), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.

567. Damage Prevention 036006: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3714 Owens Rd. (30th St.), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.

568. Damage Prevention 036011: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 902 Messina Ln. (Running Brook Ln.), Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.

569. Damage Prevention 036012: Jordan Foster Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 403 East Mountain St., Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.

570. Damage Prevention 036013: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 403 East Mountain St., Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.

571. Damage Prevention 036014: WTG Gas Processing, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Farm Rd. 3033 (Hwy. 87), Unknown, Martin County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

572. Damage Prevention 036015: Bac Trac Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6801 Peach Mill Ln. (Heather Grove), Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.

573. Damage Prevention 036017: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2701 Old Union Rd. (Trailwood Blvd.), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.

574. Damage Prevention 036022: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 919 E. Collins St. (N. 2nd St.), Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.

575. Damage Prevention 036023: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2815 Kari Ln. (Wesley St.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.

576. Damage Prevention 036024: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Enterprise Dr. (Discovery Dr.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

577. Damage Prevention 036025: Texas State Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 10999 White Settlement Rd. (Heywire Ranch Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

578. Damage Prevention 036026: Boots Smith Oilfield Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at CR 2400 (Hwy. 829), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.

579. Damage Prevention 036030: Canfer Utility Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2346 W. Rosedale St. S. (Buck), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

580. Damage Prevention 036031: Mr. Rooter Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 19 Dashwood Forest, The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

581. Damage Prevention 036034: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4300 FM 2181 (I 35 E.), Unknown, Denton County, Texas.

582. Damage Prevention 036035: Galloway Pools enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3722 East Lake, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

583. Damage Prevention 036036: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3016 College Ave. (W. Bowie), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

584. Damage Prevention 036037: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9111 North Fwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

585. Damage Prevention 036038: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1404 Meadowlane Terr. (Ederville Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

586. Damage Prevention 036039: Joslin Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 9111 North Fwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

587. Damage Prevention 036041: Woody Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Revere Dr. (Webster St.), Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.

588. Damage Prevention 036043: Lacy Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1499 Main St. (Central), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.

589. Damage Prevention 036046: Haros Brothers Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1708 Capulin Rd. (Potrillo Ln.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

590. Damage Prevention 036048: Hughes Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 26502 Country Hollow (Country Meadow), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.

591. Damage Prevention 036054: Driver Pipeline Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2302 W. Main Ave. (8th St.), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.

592. Damage Prevention 036056: Environmental Evolutions Energy Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1302 FM 892 (Hwy. 77), Robstown, Nueces County, Texas.

593. Damage Prevention 036057: City of Robstown enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1302 FM 892 (Hwy. 77), Robstown, Nueces County, Texas.

594. Damage Prevention 036066: City of Electra enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at N. Waggoner (W. Roosevelt), Electra, Wichita County, Texas.

595. Damage Prevention 036069: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6103 Hirsch Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

596. Damage Prevention 036072: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19515 Lighted Hill Ct., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

597. Damage Prevention 036075: Big State Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 938 Bandera Rd. (Woodlawn), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

598. Damage Prevention 036076: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4505 Hanover Dr. (Plano Rd.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

599. Damage Prevention 036077: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4th (Clow), Coleman, Coleman County, Texas.

600. Damage Prevention 036082: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Avenue J (Taft), Unknown, Wichita County, Texas.

601. Damage Prevention 036085: Pike Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1450 Arlington (Rojo), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

602. Damage Prevention 036088: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1000 FM 223, Shepherd, San Jacinto County, Texas.

603. Damage Prevention 036089: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15th (Dubose), Quanah, Hardeman County, Texas.

604. Damage Prevention 036095: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3112 Ave. M (32nd St.), Snyder, Scurry County, Texas.

605. Damage Prevention 036099: Tops Water Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Philippine St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

606. Damage Prevention 036101: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2701 Hemphill St. (W. Capps St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

607. Damage Prevention 036104: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3510 Cresswell Ct. (Cumberland Dr.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

608. Damage Prevention 036105: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 709 Martin Luther King Dr., De Kalb, Bowie County, Texas.

609. Damage Prevention 036106: JF Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 709 Martin Luther King Dr., De Kalb, Bowie County, Texas.

610. Damage Prevention 036109: Barnwell Industries enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Walker St. (Muldrew St.), Queen City, Cass County, Texas.

611. Damage Prevention 036114: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8745 Lake Country Dr. (Skylake Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

612. Damage Prevention 036115: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Yale (Greggerson), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

613. Damage Prevention 036118: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4125 Antelope Trail (Deer Trail), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

614. Damage Prevention 036119: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 5307 Mockingbird (NCE Service Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

615. Damage Prevention 036124: NEC Construction, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 875 S. Fry Rd. (Kingsland Blvd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

616. Damage Prevention 036126: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 Gulf Stream Rd. (38th St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

617. Damage Prevention 036127: City of Port Arthur enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4513 Aspen Ln. (Tallowood Dr.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.

618. Damage Prevention 036132: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4609 Green River, Denton, Denton County, Texas.

619. Damage Prevention 036133: Custom Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2137 Herzog, Kyle, Hays County, Texas.

620. Damage Prevention 036140: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Brookes (Watercress Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

621. Damage Prevention 036144: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Knottinghill (Frisco Hills Blvd.), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.

622. Damage Prevention 036148: SAJ Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 8158 Two Falls (Two Springs), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

623. Damage Prevention 036152: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2601 Telecom Pkwy. (Research), Richardson, Collin County, Texas.

624. Damage Prevention 036157: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 Sioux St. (Anita Ave.), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.

625. Damage Prevention 036161: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Olney Rd. (SH 79 S.), Olney, Young County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

626. Damage Prevention 036162: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 220 Summit Ridge (Spring Creek), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

627. Damage Prevention 036172: Archer Western Contractor enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 183 & Bedford Rd. (Martha), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.

628. Damage Prevention 036177: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Glencoe St. (Richard Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

629. Damage Prevention 036186: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5011 Calloway (Lajunta), Sansom Park, Tarrant County, Texas.

630. Damage Prevention 036190: South Texas Tree Sales, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 31246 Lockshire Valley Lane (Rayford Rd.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.

631. Damage Prevention 036192: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1010 S. Pearl Expy. (Farmers Market), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

632. Damage Prevention 036194: City of Ennis enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 607 Creechville Rd., Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.

633. Damage Prevention 036195: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 Gulf Stream Rd. (38th), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

634. Damage Prevention 036197: Duplichain Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at S. Industrial St. (Arthur St.), Lindale, Smith County, Texas.

635. Damage Prevention 036198: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8663 Elm Court (Crestview Dr.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

636. Damage Prevention 036200: Henkels & McCoy Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 9305 Kaitlyn Ct., Argyle, Denton County, Texas.

637. Damage Prevention 036206: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1311 Manzano St. (Pequin St.), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.

638. Damage Prevention 036208: City of Longview enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 307 Evergreen (Awalt), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

639. Damage Prevention 036215: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Rhone Lane (Pyrenese), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.

640. Damage Prevention 036221: MP Technologies, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1131 Castolan Dr. (Tilbrook Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

641. Damage Prevention 036234: RPMX Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1413 S. Preston Rd. (Business 289), Celina, Collin County, Texas.

642. Damage Prevention 036235: Johnson Fence, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 25263 Ellis Ridge Ct., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

643. Damage Prevention 036241: HG Fire Systems, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 5910 West by Northwest Blvd., Houston Heights, Harris County, Texas.

644. Damage Prevention 036243: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at Westside (Borderland), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

645. Damage Prevention 036244: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3111 Sieber Dr. (Sunset Lane), Dalworthington Gardens, Tarrant County, Texas.

646. Damage Prevention 036245: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 499 W. Chapman Dr. (4th St.), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.

647. Damage Prevention 036247: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 723 N. Old Robinson Rd. (Hope), Robinson, McLennan County, Texas.

648. Damage Prevention 036248: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2745 Merrimac St. (Foch St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

649. Damage Prevention 036260: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1000 S. Church St. (Long St.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

650. Damage Prevention 036267: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 517 Candlewood Ln. (Mayfield Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

651. Damage Prevention 036275: Driver Pipeline enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1305 Dallas (James), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

MINUTES – January 27, 2015

652. Damage Prevention 036278: Triple B Services, L.L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1330 Diablo, Crosby, Harris County, Texas.

653. Damage Prevention 036282: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 878 Oak Park (Mueller), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

654. Damage Prevention 036283: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3110 Vicky Ct. (Jonandrea), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

655. Damage Prevention 036286: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Crockett (Morning Glory Lane), Alamo, Hidalgo County, Texas.

656. Damage Prevention 036297: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8223 Valley View (Greggerson), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

657. Damage Prevention 036316: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1804 S. Main (Cleburne), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.

658. Damage Prevention 036319: Total Site, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 22400 Blk. Wenbury Dr., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

659. Damage Prevention 036395: BCOMM Constructors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1000 N. Blue Mound Rd., Blue Mound, Tarrant County, Texas.

RULES

PROPOSAL

660. Proposed amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §3.16, relating to Log and Completion or Plugging Report.

The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

661. Proposed amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §§3.26 and 3.27, relating to Separating Devices, Tanks, and Surface Commingling of Oil, and Gas to be Measured and Surface Commingling of Gas, respectively.

The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

662. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends. No update was received.

663. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.

The Commission received an update from the Executive Director Milton Rister.

664. Discussion and adoption of new media policy.

The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

PIPELINE SAFETY DIVISION

665. Proposed revision of Form T-4 (Application for Permit to Operate a Pipeline in Texas); Form T-4A (Permit to Operate a Pipeline in Texas); Form T-4B (Pipeline Transfer Certification); Form T-4C (Pipeline and Gathering System Certification and Renewal Form).

The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

666. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds: Requisition Number 455-15-0221, for two (2) wells in Jackson County, District 02; estimated value \$557,642.00.

The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

667. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds: Requisition Number 455-15-0111, for eight (8) wells in Hidalgo County, District 04; estimated value \$475,550.00.

The Commission passed on this item.

668. Oil and Gas Regulation and Cleanup Fund Quarterly Status Report, Fiscal Year 2015, 1st Quarter.

The Commission received a presentation from Clay Woodul Oil & Gas Field Operations and Peter Pope Oil & Gas Site Redemiation.

669. Proposed revision of Form P-17, Application for Exception to Statewide Rules (SWR) 26 and/or 27 (Commingling).

The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

670. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.

The Commission received an update from General Counsel Lindil Fowler.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

671. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or

contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.

The Commission went into Executive Session @ 11:03 a.m.

PUBLIC INPUT

672. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

The Commission resumed open meeting @ 11:56 a.m.

The Commission adjourned @ 11:58 a.m.